

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

5-8-1963

From: James H. Collier, Jr.

James H. Collier, Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Collier, Jr., J. H. \ (1963). From: James H. \ Collier, Jr.. \ Retrieved from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1494$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.





AMERICAN OLD LINE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTHERN BANK BUILDING - POST OFFICE BOX 701 - CLARKSVILLE, TENNESSEE - 647-5671

James H. Collier, Jr., Secretary

May 8, 1963

Mr. John Allen Chalk 542 North Washington Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Chalk:

The Board of Directors of American Old Line Life Insurance Company has declared a dividend on your policy #00315. The dividend on this policy will amount to \$3.55 to be applicable at the end of the second policy year, August 16.1963 provided that the policy is in force on that date.

Kindly complete the enclosed Form 22 Election of Dividend Option, and return at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely yours,

James H. Collier, Jr.

Secretary